# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5615030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
KP ACOUSTICS LIMITED	05/28/2019	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KP ENVIEW LTD.		
Street Address:	31 HIGH STREET, SUFFOLK		
City:	HAVERHILL		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB9 8AD		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15735226

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634 Email: martin@ipatent.co.il **Correspondent Name:** MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72346
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=72346 Executed Assignment from KP Acoustics Limited to KP Enview Ltd#page1.tif source=72346 Executed Assignment from KP Acoustics Limited to KP Enview Ltd#page2.tif source=72346 Executed Assignment from KP Acoustics Limited to KP Enview Ltd#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049733 FRAME: 0073** 505568233

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28 day of May 2019

#### Between:

- (1) KP Acoustics Limited, a company existing under the laws of England & Wales having an address of 2 Mill Road, Haverhill, Suffolk CB9 8BD, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignor"), and
- (2) KP Enview Ltd., a company existing under the laws of England & Wales having an address of 31 High Street, Haverhill, Suffolk CB9 8AD, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignee")

#### Whereas:

- (A) The Assignor is registered as applicant/proprietor in respect of the Intellectual Property identified in the Schedule (hereinafter the "IP").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed that all rights, title and interest in the IP shall belong to the Assignee.
- (C) The Assignee accepts the assignment of the IP.

### Operative provisions:

- In consideration of the sum of one pound sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee all of its property, right, title and interest in and to the IP and each and every invention disclosed therein to the Assignee to hold absolutely for the benefit of the Assignee, their successors or assigns including, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the right to file divisional applications, the right to claim priority of the IP and the right to recover, and to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of, damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of the IP, any divisional applications and any Patents resulting from the IP and any divisional applications whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS that it will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee, the nominees of the Assignee, their successors or assigns to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and to enjoy the exclusive benefit of any extension, prolongation or further grant of patents for the time being vested in the Assignee by virtue of this Assignment.
- This Assignment will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England & Wales.

PATENT REEL: 049733 FRAME: 0074

# Schedule

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Publication/ Registration No.	Title	Case Status	Property Type
European Union	5833688	23-Nov- 2018	5833688-0001	Acoustic measuring instruments	Registered	Designs
European Union	5833688	23-Nov- 2018	5833688-0002	Acoustic measuring instruments	Registered	Designs
European Union	5833688	23-Nov- 2018	5833688-0003	Acoustic measuring instruments	Registered	Designs
United States of America	29/671348	27-Nov- 2018		Noise and vibrator system	Pending	Design Patent
China	201680035757.1	09-Jun- 2016	108040489	Integrated sensor system	Pending	Patent
European Patent Office	16729339.8	09-Jun- 2016	3308112	Integrated sensor system	Pending	Patent
United Kingdom	1510032.4	09-Jun- 2015	_	Integrated sensor system	Priority Only	Patent
United Kingdom	1610110.7	09-Jun- 2016	2541091	Integrated sensor system	Pending	Patent
Israel	256180	09-Jun- 2016	256180	Integrated sensor system	Pending	Patent
Japan	2017-564555	09-Jun- 2016		Integrated sensor system	Pending	Patent
United States of America	15/735226	09-Jun- 2016	2018/0180465	Integrated sensor system	Pending	Patent
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/GB2016/051710	09-Jun- 2016	WO2016/198877	Integrated sensor system	See National Phase	Patent

PATENT REEL: 049733 FRAME: 0075 IN WITNESS of the above this Assignment has been executed on the date first above written.

Signed on behalf of KP Acoustics Limited

Kyriakos Papanagiotou

Courney

Director

Signed on behalf of KP Enview Ltd.

Kyriakos Pabanagiotou.

Director

PATENT REEL: 049733 FRAME: 0076

**RECORDED: 07/12/2019**